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Specification 

PERIBOARD-514 PLUS                                                      

Interface USB 2.0 and HID 1.1 specifications 

Size 370*138*23mm 

Weight 491g 

Cable Length 1800mm 

Material ABS 

OS requirement Win 7 / above 

Key number 81 

Key Type Membrane 

Actuation distance  >2.20mm 

Total travel distance  3±0.2m 

Durability 10 million keypresses 

 

Important Safety Instructions 

. Avoid Dropping. 

. Do not disassemble. 

. Do no expose to liquids. 

. This product is suitable for moderate climates only. 

. The maximum ambient temperature during use of this product must not exceed 40 degree 

. Open flame sources, such as candles, must not be placed on this product. 

. Only use a dry cloth or brush to clean this product. 

 

Fn+F1-> F11 Fn+F4 -> Media Player Fn+F7 -> Mute Fn+F10 -> Next 

Fn+F2 -> F12 Fn+F5 -> Volume up Fn+F8 -> Previous Fn+Prt Scm -> Pause 

Fn+F3 -> Browser Fn+F6 -> Volume down Fn+F9 -> Play/Pause Fn+Num Lk -> Number Lock 
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Perixx’s warranty obligations are limited to the terms set forth below.  Perixx warrants this hardware product against 

defects in materials and workmanship for a period of one (1) year from the date of original invoice. 

 

If you discover a defect, Perixx will either repair or replace the product free of charge.  You must contact Perixx for a 

Return Merchandise Authorization number (RMA) prior to returning any product.  For each product returned for warranty 

service, please include your name, shipping address (no P.O. Box), telephone number, copy of the bill of sale as proof of 

purchase and make sure that the package is clearly marked with your RMA number. 

 

THE WARRANTY AND REMEDIES SET FORTH ABOVE ARE EXCLUSIVE AND IN LIEU OF ALL OTHERS, WHETHER WRITTEN, 

ORAL, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED.  PERIXX SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING AND 

WITHOUT LIMITATION, WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.  NO PERIXX 

DEALER, AGENT, OR EMPLOYEE IS AUTHORIZED TO MAKE ANY MODIFICATION, EXTENTION OR ADDITION TO THIS 

WARRANTY. 

PERIXX IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES RESULTING FROM ANY BREACH 

OF WARRANTY, OR UNDER ANY LEGAL THEORY, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO LOST PROFITS, DOWNTIME, 

GOODWILL, DAMAGE TO OR REPLACEMENT OF EQUIPMENT OR PROPERTY AND ANY COST OF RECOVERING, 

REPROGRAMMING OR REPLRODUCING ANY PROGRAM OR DATA STORED IN OR USED WITH PERIXX PRODUCTS.  

PERIXX’S MAXIMUM LIABILITY FOR ANY AND ALL DAMAGES ARISING OUT OF USE OF THE PRODUCT SHALL BE LIMITED 

TO THE AMOUNTS PAID BY PURCHASER FOR SUCH PRODUCT. 

Caution 

• The manufacturer and re-resellers are not responsible for any malfunctions, damage, or personal injury incurred 

by: 

o A misuse of the product  

o Any attempt to dismantle, change or modify the product in any manner 

• You are cautioned that changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for the 

compliance could void your authority to operate the equipment. 

• Mandatory repair charges are required for the following conditions, within the guarantee period: 

o Malfunction or damage is due to misuse or improper alteration or repair. 

o Malfunction or damage caused by the falling after the purchase. 

o Malfunction or damage is caused by a fire, salt, gas, earthquake, lighting, wind, water, or other natural 

calamities, or abnormal voltage. 

o Malfunction or damage is caused by other devices connected to the keyboard. 

• All brand names, trademarks and logos are the properties of their respective owners. 

 

Please Note:  Long-term repetitive use of any keyboard could cause injury to user.  Perixx recommends users avoid 

excessive use of this or any keyboard. 
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Deutsch (DE) 

Technische Daten 

PERIBOARD-514 PLUS                                                      

Schnittstelle USB 2.0 und HID 1.1 

Abmessung 370*138*23mm 

Gewicht 491g 

Kabellänge 1800mm 

Material ABS 

Betriebssystem Win 7 oder höher 

Tastenanzahl 81 

Tasten Typ Membran 

Tastendruck- Signal  >2.20mm 

Gesamter Tastenhub  3±0.2m 

Lebensdauer 10 Millionen Tastenanschläge 

 

Wichtige Sicherheitsanweisungen  

• Lassen Sie das Gerät nicht fallen 

• Bauen Sie das Gerät nicht auseinander 

• Setzen Sie das Gerät keiner Flüssigkeit aus 

• Das Gerät ist für moderates Klima zur privaten Benutzung konzipiert 

• Die maximale Umgebungstemperatur während der Verwendung dieses Produktes darf 40 Grad nicht überschreiten  

• Offene Flammenquellen wie Kerzen dürfen nicht auf dieses Produkt gestellt werden. 

• Verwenden Sie zur Reinigung dieses Produkts nur ein trockenes Tuch oder eine weiche Bürste. 

 

Fn+F1-> F11 Fn+F4 -> Media Player öffnen Fn+F7 -> Stumm Fn+F10 -> Nächstes Lied 

Fn+F2 -> F12 Fn+F5 -> Volumen + Fn+F8 -> Vorheriges Lied Fn+Prt Scm -> Pause 

Fn+F3 -> Browser Fn+F6 -> Volumen - Fn+F9 -> Play/Pause Fn+Num Lk -> Number Lock 

 

NEUKOPPLUNGSPROZESS: 
TASTATUR: 
BATTERIE EINFÜGEN > Schalte den Strom ein>DRÜCKEN DER TASTEN ESC+Q > LED-ANZEIGEN LEUCHTEN AUF> 
TASTEN LOSLASSEN >  RECEIVER EINSTECKEN > ERFOLGREICH VERBUNDEN (DIE LED-ANZEIGE HÖRT AUF ZU 
LEUCHTEN) 
MAUS: RECEIVER EINSTECKEN > 
BATTERIE EINFÜGEN  > Schalte den Strom ein>SCROLLRAD & RECHTE MAUSTASTE DAUERHAFT GEDRÜCKT HALTEN 

> RECEIVER EINSTECKEN >  TASTEN LOSLASSEN  > ERFOLGREICH VERBUNDEN 

 

 



 
 

7 
 

ESPAÑOL (ES) 

Especificación 

PERIBOARD-514 PLUS                                                      

Interfaz USB 2.0 y HID 1.1 

tamaño 370*138*23mm 

Peso 491g 

Longitud del cable 1800mm 

Material ABS 

Requisito del sistema 

operativo 
Windows 7 o superior 

Número clave 81 

Tipo de tecla Membrana 

Distancia de 

actuación 
 >2.20mm 

Recorrido total  3±0.2m 

Durabilidad 10 millones de pulsaciones 

 

Instrucciones de seguridad importantes 

. Evite las caídas.  

. No desmonte el producto. 

. No exponer a líquidos. 

. Este producto solo es adecuado para climas moderados. 

. La temperatura ambiente máxima durante el uso de este producto no debe supercar los 40 grados. 

. No se deben colocar fuentes de llama desprotegidas, como velas, sobre este producto. 

. Utilice solo un paño o cepillo seco para limpiar este producto. 

 

Fn+F1-> F11 Fn+F4 -> Media Player Fn+F7 -> Silencio Fn+F10 -> Siguiente Track 

Fn+F2 -> F12 Fn+F5 -> Aumentar Volumen Fn+F8 -> Anterior Fn+Prt Scm -> Pausa 

Fn+F3 -> Navegador Fn+F6 -> Bajar Volumen Fn+F9 -> Play/Pausa Fn+Num Lk -> Number Lock 
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FRANÇAIS (FR) 

Spécifications techniques 

PERIBOARD-514 PLUS 

Interface USB 2.0 et HID 1.1 

Taille 370*138*23mm 

Poids 491g 

Longueur de câble 1800mm 

Matériel ABS 

Exigence du système d'exploitation Windows 7 ou version ultérieure 

Numéro de clé 81 

Type de Touche Membrane 

Distance d'actionnement  >2.20mm 

Distance de déplacement totale  3±0.2m 

Durabilité 10 millions de frappes 

                                                     

Instructions importantes de sécurité 

. Ne pas faire tomber. 

. Ne pas démonter. 

. Ne pas exposer â des liquides. 

. Ce prodult est adapté uniquement aux climats modérés. 

. La temperature ambiante maxmale pendant l'utilisation de ce produit ne doit pas dépasser 40 degrés. 

. Ce produit ne doit pas étre exposé â des sources de flame nue, notamment des bougies. 

. Nettoyez ce produit uniquement avec un chiffon sec ou une brosse. 

 

Fn+F1-> F11 Fn+F4 -> Lecteur Windows Média Fn+F7 -> Muet Fn+F10 -> Piste suivante 

Fn+F2 -> F12 Fn+F5 -> + Volume Fn+F8 -> Piste précédente Fn+Prt Scm -> Pause 

Fn+F3 -> Navigateur Fn+F6 -> - Volume Fn+F9 -> Lecture / Pause Fn+Num Lk -> Number Lock 
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ITALIANO (IT) 

Specifiche 

PERIBOARD-514 PLUS 

Interfaccia USB 2.0 e HID 1.1 

Taglia 370*138*23mm 

Peso 491g 

Lunghezza del cavo 1800mm 

Materiale ABS 

Requisito del sistema operativo Windows 7 o successivo 

Numero di tasti 81 

Tipo di tastiera membrana 

Distanza di azionamento  >2.20mm 

Corsa totale  3±0.2m 

Durata 10 milioni di pressioni sui tasti 

 

Istruzioni importanti per la sicurezza 

. Evita di cadere 

. Non smontare 

. Non esporre a liquidi 

. Questo prodotto è adatto solo per climi temperati 

. La temperatura di ambiente durante l'uso di questo prodotto non deve superare i 40 gradi 

. Fonti di fiamme libere, come candele, non devono essere posizionate su questo prodotto. 

. Utilizzare solo un panno asciutto o una spazzola per pulire questo prodotto. 

 

Fn+F1-> F11 Fn+F4 -> Media Player Fn+F7 -> Muto Fn+F10 -> Traccia successiva 

Fn+F2 -> F12 Fn+F5 -> Volume aumento Fn+F8 -> Traccia precedente Fn+Prt Scm -> Pausa 

Fn+F3 -> Navigatore Fn+F6 -> Volume basso Fn+F9 -> Play / Pausa Fn+Num Lk -> Number Lock 
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日本語 (JA) 

仕様 

PERIBOARD-514 PLUS 

インターフェイス USB 2.0 & HID 1.1 

サイズ 370*138*23mm 

重さ 491g 

ケーブル長さ 1800mm 

材質 ABS 

対応 system Win 7 / above 

キー番号 81 

キータイプ メンブレン式 

キーストローク（接点）  >2.20mm 

キーストローク  3±0.2m 

耐久性 1000 万回の打鍵 

 

安全にお使いいただくために 

落とさないでください 

分解しないでください 

濡らさないでください 

極度に暑い・寒い環境での使用はお避け下さい 

使用時の最高気温は 40 度です 

ろうそくなどの火を製品に近づけないでください 

掃除の際は乾いた布またはブラシのみをご使用ください 

 

Fn+F1-> F11 Fn+F4 -> メディアプレーヤー Fn+F7 -> ミュート Fn+F10 ->次の曲 

Fn+F2 -> F12 Fn+F5 ->音量を上げる Fn+F8 ->前の曲 Fn+Prt Scm ->停止 

Fn+F3 -> ブラウザ Fn+F6 ->音量を下げる Fn+F9 ->再生／停止 Fn+Num Lk -> Number Lock 
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简体中文(SC) 

规格 

PERIBOARD-514 PLUS 

接口 USB 2.0 & HID 1.1 

尺寸 370*138*23mm 

重量 491g 

线材长度 1800mm 

材料 ABS 

操作系统要求 Win 7 / above 

按键数 81 

键型 硅胶膜 

触发键程  >2.20mm 

总行程距离  3±0.2m 

按键寿命 1000 万次 

 

重要安全说明              

  避免跌落。              

  不要拆解。              

  不要接触液体。              

  本产品仅适用于温和气候。              

  使用本产品时的最高环境温度不得超过 40 度。              

  不得在本产品上放置开放式火源，如蜡烛。              

  只能用干布或刷子清洁本产品 

 

 

Fn+F1-> F11 Fn+F4 -> 多媒体 Fn+F7 ->静音 Fn+F10 ->下一首 

Fn+F2 -> F12 Fn+F5 ->音量+ Fn+F8 ->上一首 Fn+Prt Scm ->暂停 

Fn+F3 -> 浏览器 Fn+F6 ->音量- Fn+F9 ->播放/暂停 Fn+Num Lk -> Number Lock 
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繁體中文 (TC) 

 規格 

PERIBOARD-514 PLUS 

使用介面 USB 2.0 & HID 1.1 

尺寸 370*138*23mm 

重量 491g 

線長 1800mm 

材質 ABS 

系統要求 Win 7 / above 

按鍵數 81 

按鍵種類 薄膜式 

觸發距離  >2.20mm 

總行程  3±0.2m 

使用壽命 1000 萬次點擊 

 

重要安全提醒 

. 避免掉落 

. 請勿拆解 

. 不要接觸到液體 

. 本產品僅能在温和的氣候下使用 

. 使用本產品時, 周圍環境温度不能超過 40 度 

. 請務將無覆蓋的火源(如蠟燭) 放置在本產品上 

. 僅可使用乾布或刷子清潔本產品 

 

Fn+F1-> F11 Fn+F4 -> Media Player Fn+F7 -> 靜音 Fn+F10 ->下一首 

Fn+F2 -> F12 Fn+F5 ->音量+ Fn+F8 ->上一首 Fn+Prt Scm ->暫停 

Fn+F3 -> 瀏覽器 Fn+F6 ->音量- Fn+F9 ->播放/暫停 Fn+Num Lk -> Number Lock 
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